NEWS RELEASE



January 15, 2020

EULEN AMERICA RESPONSE TO COMMISSIONER HIGGINS' TESTIMONY:

Eulen America, headquartered in Miami, FL is the North American subsidiary of Spanish-owned Grupo Eulen, a global services company. Eulen America employs more than 2,500 American workers and is a contributor to the American economy. Our company and our employees proudly serve 12 airports and clients in baggage handling, wheelchair assistance, and ramp services.

Eulen America has always respected the rights of our employees to organize. To this point, they have chosen to remain non-union. This has long been a point of frustration for the SEIU.

Eulen America has always paid a living wage to employees at Miami International Airport as required by Miami-Dade County. Our employees may also participate in company health care benefits. Any safety issue raised by a Eulen America employee, anywhere in the nation, is addressed immediately. There are numerous ways for employees to communicate with the company on safety, workplace, and other human resources concerns, including a nationwide hotline.

Safety is our core value and our employees are the heart and soul of our operations. Employee safety is our number 1 priority.

Xavi Rabell

CEO

Eulen America